

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU.

Subject:- Time bound redressal of public grievances.

Circular No:10 -FD of 2015 Dated:- 29 -01-2015

Consequent upon the circular instructions issued by the General Administration Department on 21-01-2015, Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department has desired to hear complaints and grievances of the public on every working day from 2.00 P.M to 2.30 P.M in his office chambers (Room No.44-45, 1st Floor Main Secretariat, Jammu)

(Bharat Singh)KAS Deputy Secretarys to Government, Finance Department. Dated:- 29-01-2015

No.FD/Coord/23/2015

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department
- 2. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K Jammu.
- 4. Director General, Funds Organization, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Director General, Accounts and Treasuries, J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Director General, Audit & Inspection, J&K, Jammu.
- 7. Director General Budget, Finance Department.
- 8. Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 9. Director Finance, Finance Department.
- 10. Director Codes, Finance Department.
- 11. Managing Director, State Financial Corporation, J&K, Jammu.
- 12. Director, Local Fund Audit and Pensioners, Jammu.
- 13. Under Secretary to Government (Mr. G.D. Alam) He shall record daily proceedings of the hearing and status thereof for onward transmission to Governors Secretariat on weekly basis.
- 14. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 15. Incharge webside Finance. He shall associate with Under Secretary to Government (Mr. G.D.Alam).
- 16. Office order file.